Nanaimo Raiders Field Lacrosse Association Constitution

Adopted June 2021

Articles of the Constitution

1: NAME

The name of the Association shall be The Nanaimo Raiders Field Lacrosse Association (Raiders).

2: PURPOSES

The membership and anyone associated with the membership will endeavor to:

- Develop, promote and continue the game of Field lacrosse in Nanaimo and surrounding Regional and School districts.
- Develop and instruct the game for recreational and competitive levels through involvement, organizational and coaching excellence.
- Promote the field lacrosse game in local community, recreation, and school programs as well as organized community service.
- Strengthen the ideals of participation, sportsmanship, fair play, health and wellness in the game of Field Lacrosse.
- To encourage tournament play and establish links with similar clubs in Canada and the United States
- Emphasize community spirit in the lacrosse and greater community through assistance to players endeavoring to attend college programs or other field lacrosse opportunities.

3: AFFILIATION

• As a provision of the Constitution the Raiders shall be affiliated with the British Columbia Lacrosse Association (BCLA) and the BC Field Lacrosse Directorate. This provision is unalterable.

4: AREA OF JURISDICTION

• The boundary for the Raiders Lacrosse and other Nanaimo Field Lacrosse organizations will be determined and established by the Vancouver Island Field Lacrosse League and the BCLA

5: ASSOCIATION COLOURS

• The colours of the Raiders shall be Black with Silver/Grey and White trim letter and numbering.